Our Ref: 29/2023 JANUARY 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can you provide me with the following information if possible:

1. The total (£) spent by the trust on agency nurses in 2021 & 2022

2021 - £1,729,438

2022 - £8,025,609

2. What is the breakdown in types of nurses for the above, e.g RGN, A&E, ITU, midwife, Community, Mental Health, paeds etc?

See attached, sheets say "FY20/21" etc but are broken down to calendar months 2020/2021 as requested

3. Which agencies have the highest agency spend for temporary nurses?

2021 - Nutrix, N L Group and Your World Recruitment

2022 - ID Medical, Nutrix Personnel Ltd, N L Group

- 4. What is the current model for dealing with agency staff, such as NHSP / temporary staffing or other such as master or neutral vendor?
- master vendor
  - 5. If the Trust does have a master or neutral vendor agreement in place for the supply of qualified nursing, when does this end?
- --- 1st January 2022 until 31st December 2024 with a one year extension option until December 2025
  - 6. The total off framework agency spend on nurses in 2021 & 2022

2021 - £980,253

2022 - £86,264

7. Current off framework spend on temporary staffing for nurses in 2022 & 2023 to date

2021 - £655,422

2022 - £6,513,171